
 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday March 15, 2023 

  
LUNCH:         Italian Dunkers  Tomorrows Breakfast—Bagels 

 
STUDENTS:  Those students going out for Spring High School Sports Activities need to have a physical before the 

  season starts if they have not had one this school year. 
 

Wednesday, March 15 

 

Thursday, March 16—State Boys BB Tournament at Aberdeen. 

 

Friday, March 17—State Boys BB Tournament at Aberdeen—Spring Break—No Classes. 

 

Saturday, March 18—State Boys BB Tournament at Aberdeen. 

 

Monday, March 20—Girls & Boys Track Starts for Grades 7-12. 

 

Tuesday, March 21 

 

Wednesday, March 22 

 

Thursday, March 23 

 

Friday, March 24 

 

Monday, March 27—Elem. Concert at 7:00 PM in Stickney 

 

Tuesday, March 28—5/6 Honor Band 9 AM - 4 PM at Mitchell/Dan Lennon Track Meet at Vermillion 

 

Wednesday, March 29 

 

Thursday, March 30 

 

Friday, March 31—Prom/ 5-8 Vocal Contest in Armour/Teacher In-Service-9:00 AM-No Classes 

 

Monday, April 3-- 

 

Tuesday, April 4—Scotland Track(Jr High/High School Combined) 

 

Wednesday, April 5—DCMH Health Seminar for Sophomores 

 

Thursday, April 6  Armour Track Meet 

 

Friday, April 7—Good Friday No Classes 

 

Monday, April 10—Make up Day –Golf Class B Classic at Mitchell 

 

Tuesday, April 11—Wagner Track Meet & JV Golf at Burke/JH Golf at Gregory 

 

Wednesday, April 12— 

 

Thursday, April 13—CS Jr High Track Meet/SESDS Golf at Yankton Fox Run 

 



Friday, April 14—Avon Track Meet 

 

Monday, April 17—Spring Title I Transition Night at Stickney lunchroom at 6:00 PM—Pre-School Registration for Fall. 

 

Tuesday, April 18—Corsica-Stickney Track Meet---JV Golf at Tyndall and JH Golf at Scotland 

 

Wednesday, April 19 

 

Thursday, April 20—FCCLA Showcase Night 

 

Friday, April 21—Greenway Relays at Mt. Vernon—Golf—Gregory Girls and Burke Boys 

 

Saturday, April 22 Platte-Geddes Track Meet 

 

Sunday, April 23  State FCCLA Sioux Falls 

 

Monday, April 24 State FCCLA Sioux Falls, GPC JR High Track at Armour 

 

Tuesday, April 25 State FCCLA Sioux Falls, GPC High Track at Andes Central—JV Golf Platte/JH Golf Corsica 

 

Wednesday April 26—5-8 Instrumental Contest at Platte 

 

Thursday April 27—All School Play at the High School Corsica 

 

Friday, April 28—All School Play at the High School-Corsica—Golf Scotland-Girls, Tyndall Boys 

 

Saturday, April 29—Andes Central Track Meet. 

 

Monday, May 1—Wagner Jr. High Track Meet 

 

Tuesday, May 2  Legends Track Meet in Burke.  JV and JH Golf at Plankinton 

 

Wednesday, May 3 

 

Thursday, May 4 JH/HS Concert at 7:00 PM in Corsica 

 

Friday, May 5—Howard-Wood Relays-Sioux Falls 

 

Saturday, May 6—Howard-Wood Relays-Sioux Falls 

 

Monday, May 8—NHS/FCCLA Awards Night at 7:30 PM.  School Board Meeting at 7:30 PM in Corsica. 

 

Tuesday, May 9—Ft. Randall Track Meet in Armour 

 

Wednesday, May 10  5-6 Field Trip to Brookings 

 

Thursday, May 11—Awards Night at 7:00 PM in Corsica 

 

Friday, May 12—KWL Track Meet in Kimball, Plankinton Golf Meet 

 

Saturday, May 13—Graduation at 4:30 PM 

 

Monday, May 15 

 

Tuesday, May 16, 

 

Wednesday, May 17—Tentative Last Day 

 



Thursday, May 18 Region V B Track Meet in Lake Andes 

 

Friday, May 19—Pre-Region Golf Mitchell Lakeview 

 

Tuesday, May 23—Region Golf at Mitchell Lakeview—School Board Election Day 

 

Thursday, May 25-Saturday May 27—State Track Meet in Sioux Falls 

 

Monday, May 5-6 State Golf in Waterown. 

 

 

 

APRIL 10 WILL CHANGE FROM NON-ATTENDANCE DAYS TO SCHOOL ATTENDANCE DAYS FOR THIS 

SCHOOL YEAR.  WE WILL ALSO TRY TO ANTICPATE IF WE HAVE ANYMORE DAYS WE CAN’T 

TRAVEL OR BE IN THE BUILDINGS DUE TO WEATHER AND USE VIRTUAL LEARNING OPTIONS.  

STUDENTS WILL NEED TO CHECK IN WITH THEIR INSTRUCTORS ON THESE VIRTUAL DAYS FOR 

ATTENDANCE VIA ZOOM LINKS OR BY CALLING THE INSTRUCTOR IF YOU CAN’T ZOOM.  

TEACHERS WILL HAVE ZOOM LINKS SET UP ON THE MAIN WEBPAGE UNDER–DISTANCE LEARNING 

LINKS FOR EACH CLASS.  STAFF WILL BE AVAILABLE DURING THE SCHOOL DAY TO TEACH/ASSIST 

STUDENTS ON VIRTUAL LEARNING DAYS. 
 

 

 

 

TEACHERS: Friday May 19 will be a Data Retreat for Teachers at 8:30 AM at the High School in 

Corsica. 


